
AMMAN AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB LTD
RED KITE HISTORIC STAGES 2014

AWARDS LIST

1st Overall No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
2 Richard Hill Pat Cooper Ford Esort mk2 00.46.06 1

Class B1 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
68 Stephen Higgins Don Bramfoot Saab 96 00.59.48 1
65 Chris Tooze Jo Tooze Singer Chamois 01.00.56 2

Class B2 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
58 Ray Cunningham Gary McElhinney Mini Cooper S 00.52.00 1
56 Frank CunninghamArron Forde Mini Cooper S 00.53.45 2

Class B3 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
55 Bob Gibbons Dale Gibbons Ford Cortina GT 00.53.18 1
69 Peter Stimson Mark Butler Ford Anglia 00.55.30 2

Class B4 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
53 Simon Wallis Graham Wride Ford Lotus Cortina 00.52.00 1
60 Gwilym Roberts Don James Ford Lotus Cortina 00.52.16 2

Class C2 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
66 Paul May Daniel May Escort mk1 Mexico 00.55.06 1

Class C3 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
23 Peter Smith Patrick Walsh Opel Ascona A 00.50.18 1
27 Peter Egerton Alun Cook Ford Escort 00.51.54 2
34 Simon Pickering Colin Jenkins Ford Escort mk1 00.52.06 3

Class C5 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
17 Simon Tysoe Cliffy Simmons Ford Escort RS1600 00.49.18 1
16 Chris Browne Ali Cornwell-Browne Ford Escort RS1600 00.49.20 2

Class D2 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
67 Dave Hopkins Tony Vart Chrysler Sunbeam Ti 01.00.15 1
59 Graham Thatcher Robert James Hillman Avenger Retired 2

Class D3 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
18 Gareth Lewis Dan Holley Ford Escort 00.00.00 1
37 Laurence Tysoe Craig Dolman Ford Escort RS2000 00.00.00 2

Results compiled by - Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



AMMAN AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB LTD
RED KITE HISTORIC STAGES 2014

AWARDS LIST

Class D4 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
26 James Stait Mike Harris Talbot Lotus Sunbeam 00.55.51 1
36 Peter Jones G Joseph Triumph TR8 00.56.53 2

Class D5 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
5 Terry Brown Den Golding Ford Escort RS1800 00.46.51 1
3 Tomas Davies Eurig Davies Ford Escort 00.47.32 2
7 Darren Moon Elgan Davies Ford Escort mk2 00.47.36 3

Class F3 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
28 Tom Coughtrie Calvin Cooledge Ford Escort RS 00.54.53 1

Results compiled by - Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



AMMAN AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB LTD
RED KITE HISTORIC STAGES 2014

FINAL RESULTS

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Other Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

2 Richard Hill Pat Cooper Ford Escort mk2 D5 00.00 00.46.06 1
5 Terry Brown Den Golding Ford Escort RS1800 D5 00.00 00.46.51 2 1
3 Tomas Davies Eurig Davies Ford Escort D5 00.00 00.47.32 3 2
7 Darren Moon Elgan Davies Ford Escort mk2 D5 00.00 00.47.36 4 3
9 Tim Freeman Paul Wakely Ford Escort RS1800 D5 00.00 00.48.23 5 4

11 Gareth Lloyd Ryland James Ford Escort RS1800 D5 00.00 00.48.34 6 5
13 Ricahrd Lane Frank Richer Ford Escort D5 00.00 00.48.51 7 6
12 Phil Squires Mick Squires Ford Escort RS1800 D5 00.00 00.48.52 8 7
6 Meirion Evans Iwan Jones Ford Escort mk2 D5 00.00 00.49.17 9 8

17 Simon Tysoe Cliffy Simmons Ford Escort RS1600 C5 00.00 00.49.18 10 1
16 Chris Browne Ali Cornwell-Browne Ford Escort RS1600 C5 00.00 00.49.20 11 2
21 Roger Matthews Paul Morris Ford Escort C5 00.00 00.49.20 12 3
18 Gareth Lewis Dan Holley Ford Escort D3 00.00 00.49.57 13 1
20 Neil Williams Paul Williams Ford Escort RS1800 D5 00.00 00.49.58 14 9
23 Peter Smith Patrick Walsh Opel Ascona A C3 00.00 00.50.18 15 1
37 Laurence Tysoe Craig Dolman Ford Escort RS2000 D3 00.00 00.51.34 16 2
15 Shawn Rayner Declan Dear Ford Escort mk2 D3 00.00 00.51.52 17 3
27 Peter Egerton Alun Cook Ford Escort C3 00.00 00.51.54 18 2
58 Ray Cunningham Gary McElhinney Mini Cooper S B2 00.00 00.52.00 19 1
53 Simon Wallis Graham Wride Ford Lotus Cortina B4 00.00 00.52.00 20 1
34 Simon Pickering Colin Jenkins Ford Escort mk1 C3 00.00 00.52.06 21 3
60 Gwilym Roberts Don James Ford Lotus Cortina B4 00.00 00.52.16 22 2
24 Mike Tomkinson Shaun Whitehurst Ford Escort mk2 D5 00.00 00.53.03 23 10
55 Bob Gibbons Dale Gibbons Ford Cortina GT B3 00.00 00.53.18 24 1
31 John Baker Seyyan John Ford Escort D3 00.00 00.53.30 25 4
56 Frank Cunningham Arron Forde Mini Cooper S B2 00.00 00.53.45 26 2
52 Ian Beveridge Peter Joy Volvo PV544 B4 00.00 00.54.33 27 3
25 David Kirby Chris Rixon Ford Escort C3 00.00 00.54.41 28 4
28 Tom Coughtrie Calvin Cooledge Ford Escort RS F3 00.00 00.54.53 29 1
66 Paul May Daniel May Escort mk1 Mexico C2 00.00 00.55.06 30 1
35 Andrew Clayworth Jez Rogers Ford Escort RS2000 D3 00.00 00.55.25 31 5
69 Peter Stimson Mark Butler Ford Anglia B3 00.00 00.55.30 32 2
26 James Stait Mike Harris Talbot Lotus Sunbeam D4 00.00 00.55.51 33 1
22 Stanley Orr Brian Cairns Ford Escort mk1 C3 00.00 00.56.10 34 5
36 Peter Jones G Joseph Triumph TR8 D4 00.00 00.56.53 35 2
62 John Everard Mark Sharpley Alfa Romeo Junior GT B4 00.00 00.58.30 36 4
68 Stephen Higgins Don Bramfoot Saab 96 B1 00.00 00.59.48 37 1
67 Dave Hopkins Tony Vart Chrysler Sunbeam Ti D2 00.00 01.00.15 38 1
65 Chris Tooze Jo Tooze Singer Chamois B1 04.00 01.00.56 39 2
64 Paul Kendrick Anton Bird Morris Mini Cooper S B2 00.00 01.07.39 40 3
1 Nick Elliott Dave Price Ford Escort mk2 D5 00.00 Retired
4 Owen Murphy James O'Brien Talbot Lotus Sunbeam D4 00.00 Retired
8 James Potter Bob Duck Ford Escort RS D5 00.00 Retired

10 Jerry Bailey Graham Lacey Ford Escort RS D5 00.00 Retired
14 Vince Bristow Tim Sayer Ford Escort mk2 D5 00.00 Retired
19 Jonathan Brace Tim Samuel Ford Escort RS D5 00.00 Retired
29 Ceiriog Hughes Emyr Hall Saab 96 C3 00.00 Retired
30 Ben Friend Sean Kennedy Ford Escort mk2 D3 00.00 Retired
32 Paul Fry Mike Steele Ford Escort D3 00.00 Retired
33 Gavin Ruler David Everard Ford Escort C3 00.00 Retired
51 Paul Mankin Desmond Bell Porsche 911 B5 00.00 Retired
54 Edmund Peel Dessie Nutt Porsche 911 B5 00.00 Retired
57 Clive King Russell Joseph Austin Cooper S B3 00.00 Retired
59 Graham Thatcher Robert James Hillman Avenger D2 00.00 Retired
61 Keith Davison Henry Richardson Chrysler Avenger D2 00.00 Retired
63 Callum Barney Ron Channon Ford Cortina GT B3 00.00 Retired

Results compiled by - Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



AMMAN AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB LTD
RED KITE HISTORIC STAGES 2014

RESULTS in CAR No ORDER

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Other Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

1 Nick Elliott Dave Price D5 07.42 09.09 04.54 08.14 00.00 00.00 Retired
2 Richard Hill Pat Cooper D5 07.48 09.09 05.09 08.21 15.39 00.00 00.46.06 1
3 Tomas Davies Eurig Davies D5 08.11 09.29 05.16 08.38 15.58 00.00 00.47.32 3 2
4 Owen Murphy James O'Brien D4 08.11 09.22 05.10 08.34 00.00 00.00 Retired
5 Terry Brown Den Golding D5 08.11 09.17 05.08 08.32 15.43 00.00 00.46.51 2 1
6 Meirion Evans Iwan Jones D5 09.36 09.27 05.09 09.28 15.37 00.00 00.49.17 9 8
7 Darren Moon Elgan Davies D5 08.19 09.26 05.12 08.45 15.54 00.00 00.47.36 4 3
8 James Potter Bob Duck D5 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
9 Tim Freeman Paul Wakely D5 08.31 09.40 05.15 08.48 16.09 00.00 00.48.23 5 4

10 Jerry Bailey Graham Lacey D5 08.25 09.39 05.14 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
11 Gareth Lloyd Ryland James D5 08.35 09.41 05.22 08.56 16.00 00.00 00.48.34 6 5
12 Phil Squires Mick Squires D5 08.25 09.40 05.26 09.06 16.15 00.00 00.48.52 8 7
13 Ricahrd Lane Frank Richer D5 08.41 09.41 05.17 08.57 16.15 00.00 00.48.51 7 6
14 Vince Bristow Tim Sayer D5 08.33 09.38 05.15 08.52 00.00 00.00 Retired
15 Shawn Rayner Declan Dear D3 08.39 09.51 05.30 11.06 16.46 00.00 00.51.52 17 3
16 Chris Browne Ali Cornwell-Browne C5 08.37 09.50 05.26 09.03 16.24 00.00 00.49.20 11 2
17 Simon Tysoe Cliffy Simmons C5 08.27 10.06 05.25 08.59 16.21 00.00 00.49.18 10 1
18 Gareth Lewis Dan Holley D3 08.38 09.59 05.22 09.05 16.53 00.00 00.49.57 13 1
19 Jonathan Brace Tim Samuel D5 08.28 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
20 Neil Williams Paul Williams D5 08.45 09.49 05.31 09.03 16.50 00.00 00.49.58 14 9
21 Roger Matthews Paul Morris C5 08.38 09.40 05.30 09.07 16.25 00.00 00.49.20 12 3
22 Stanley Orr Brian Cairns C3 08.29 17.00 05.41 08.44 16.16 00.00 00.56.10 34 5
23 Peter Smith Patrick Walsh C3 08.38 10.00 05.37 09.25 16.38 00.00 00.50.18 15 1
24 Mike Tomkinson Shaun Whitehurst D5 08.38 12.41 05.42 09.10 16.52 00.00 00.53.03 23 10
25 David Kirby Chris Rixon C3 12.07 10.05 05.34 09.28 17.27 00.00 00.54.41 28 4
26 James Stait Mike Harris D4 08.54 10.20 10.00 09.30 17.07 00.00 00.55.51 33 1
27 Peter Egerton Alun Cook C3 08.59 10.25 05.44 09.28 17.18 00.00 00.51.54 18 2
28 Tom Coughtrie Calvin Cooledge F3 09.01 10.05 05.39 09.25 20.43 00.00 00.54.53 29 1
29 Ceiriog Hughes Emyr Hall C3 09.15 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
30 Ben Friend Sean Kennedy D3 09.02 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
31 John Baker Seyyan John D3 09.23 10.21 05.46 09.49 18.11 00.00 00.53.30 25 4
32 Paul Fry Mike Steele D3 09.03 10.16 05.42 09.44 00.00 00.00 Retired
33 Gavin Ruler David Everard C3 09.03 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
34 Simon Pickering Colin Jenkins C3 09.11 10.14 05.48 09.41 17.12 00.00 00.52.06 21 3
35 Andrew Clayworth Jez Rogers D3 09.40 10.45 06.07 10.05 18.48 00.00 00.55.25 31 5
36 Peter Jones G Joseph D4 10.01 10.54 06.03 10.23 19.32 00.00 00.56.53 35 2
37 Laurence Tysoe Craig Dolman D3 09.02 10.16 05.41 09.35 17.00 00.00 00.51.34 16 2
51 Paul Mankin Desmond Bell B5 10.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
52 Ian Beveridge Peter Joy B4 09.21 10.24 05.51 10.02 18.55 00.00 00.54.33 27 3
53 Simon Wallis Graham Wride B4 09.07 10.15 05.39 09.26 17.33 00.00 00.52.00 20 1
54 Edmund Peel Dessie Nutt B5 09.37 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
55 Bob Gibbons Dale Gibbons B3 09.14 10.21 05.48 10.00 17.55 00.00 00.53.18 24 1
56 Frank Cunningham Arron Forde B2 09.11 10.22 05.49 10.15 18.08 00.00 00.53.45 26 2
57 Clive King Russell Joseph B3 09.15 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
58 Ray Cunningham Gary McElhinney B2 09.00 10.20 05.39 09.31 17.30 00.00 00.52.00 19 1
59 Graham Thatcher Robert James D2 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
60 Gwilym Roberts Don James B4 08.58 10.13 05.36 09.56 17.33 00.00 00.52.16 22 2
61 Keith Davison Henry Richardson D2 09.46 10.57 06.06 10.12 00.00 00.00 Retired
62 John Everard Mark Sharpley B4 10.10 11.14 06.25 10.36 20.05 00.00 00.58.30 36 4
63 Callum Barney Ron Channon B3 10.19 11.04 06.11 10.40 00.00 00.00 Retired
64 Paul Kendrick Anton Bird B2 10.22 17.00 08.33 10.52 20.52 00.00 01.07.39 40 3
65 Chris Tooze Jo Tooze B1 09.59 11.17 06.16 09.54 19.30 04.00 01.00.56 39 2
66 Paul May Daniel May C2 09.29 10.48 05.56 10.05 18.48 00.00 00.55.06 30 1
67 Dave Hopkins Tony Vart D2 09.41 10.49 06.05 14.39 19.01 00.00 01.00.15 38 1
68 Stephen Higgins Don Bramfoot B1 10.09 11.49 06.32 10.54 20.24 00.00 00.59.48 37 1
69 Peter Stimson Mark Butler B3 09.28 10.28 05.48 10.19 19.27 00.00 00.55.30 32 2

Results compiled by - Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



AMMAN AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB LTD
RED KITE HISTORIC STAGES 2014

CLASS RESULTS

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

68 Stephen Higgins Don Bramfoot Saab 96 B1 00.59.48 37 1
65 Chris Tooze Jo Tooze Singer Chamois B1 01.00.56 39 2

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

58 Ray Cunningham Gary McElhinney Mini Cooper S B2 00.52.00 19 1
56 Frank Cunningham Arron Forde Mini Cooper S B2 00.53.45 26 2
64 Paul Kendrick Anton Bird Morris Mini Cooper S B2 01.07.39 40 3

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

55 Bob Gibbons Dale Gibbons Ford Cortina GT B3 00.53.18 24 1
69 Peter Stimson Mark Butler Ford Anglia B3 00.55.30 32 2
57 Clive King Russell Joseph Austin Cooper S B3 Retired
63 Callum Barney Ron Channon Ford Cortina GT B3 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

53 Simon Wallis Graham Wride Ford Lotus Cortina B4 00.52.00 20 1
60 Gwilym Roberts Don James Ford Lotus Cortina B4 00.52.16 22 2
52 Ian Beveridge Peter Joy Volvo PV544 B4 00.54.33 27 3
62 John Everard Mark Sharpley Alfa Romeo Junior GT B4 00.58.30 36 4

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

51 Paul Mankin Desmond Bell Porsche 911 B5 Retired
54 Edmund Peel Dessie Nutt Porsche 911 B5 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

66 Paul May Daniel May Escort mk1 Mexico C2 00.55.06 30 1

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

23 Peter Smith Patrick Walsh Opel Ascona A C3 00.50.18 15 1
27 Peter Egerton Alun Cook Ford Escort C3 00.51.54 18 2
34 Simon Pickering Colin Jenkins Ford Escort mk1 C3 00.52.06 21 3
25 David Kirby Chris Rixon Ford Escort C3 00.54.41 28 4
22 Stanley Orr Brian Cairns Ford Escort mk1 C3 00.56.10 34 5
29 Ceiriog Hughes Emyr Hall Saab 96 C3 Retired
33 Gavin Ruler David Everard Ford Escort C3 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

17 Simon Tysoe Cliffy Simmons Ford Escort RS1600 C5 00.49.18 10 1
16 Chris Browne Ali Cornwell-Browne Ford Escort RS1600 C5 00.49.20 11 2
21 Roger Matthews Paul Morris Ford Escort C5 00.49.20 12 3

Results compiled by - Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



AMMAN AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB LTD
RED KITE HISTORIC STAGES 2014

CLASS RESULTS

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

67 Dave Hopkins Tony Vart Chrysler Sunbeam Ti D2 01.00.15 38 1
59 Graham Thatcher Robert James Hillman Avenger D2 Retired
61 Keith Davison Henry Richardson Chrysler Avenger D2 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

18 Gareth Lewis Dan Holley Ford Escort D3 00.49.57 13 1
37 Laurence Tysoe Craig Dolman Ford Escort RS2000 D3 00.51.34 16 2
15 Shawn Rayner Declan Dear Ford Escort mk2 D3 00.51.52 17 3
31 John Baker Seyyan John Ford Escort D3 00.53.30 25 4
35 Andrew Clayworth Jez Rogers Ford Escort RS2000 D3 00.55.25 31 5
30 Ben Friend Sean Kennedy Ford Escort mk2 D3 Retired
32 Paul Fry Mike Steele Ford Escort D3 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

26 James Stait Mike Harris Talbot Lotus Sunbeam D4 00.55.51 33 1
36 Peter Jones G Joseph Triumph TR8 D4 00.56.53 35 2
4 Owen Murphy James O'Brien Talbot Lotus Sunbeam D4 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

2 Richard Hill Pat Cooper Ford Escort mk2 D5 00.46.06 1
5 Terry Brown Den Golding Ford Escort RS1800 D5 00.46.51 2 1
3 Tomas Davies Eurig Davies Ford Escort D5 00.47.32 3 2
7 Darren Moon Elgan Davies Ford Escort mk2 D5 00.47.36 4 3
9 Tim Freeman Paul Wakely Ford Escort RS1800 D5 00.48.23 5 4

11 Gareth Lloyd Ryland James Ford Escort RS1800 D5 00.48.34 6 5
13 Ricahrd Lane Frank Richer Ford Escort D5 00.48.51 7 6
12 Phil Squires Mick Squires Ford Escort RS1800 D5 00.48.52 8 7
6 Meirion Evans Iwan Jones Ford Escort mk2 D5 00.49.17 9 8

20 Neil Williams Paul Williams Ford Escort RS1800 D5 00.49.58 14 9
24 Mike Tomkinson Shaun Whitehurst Ford Escort mk2 D5 00.53.03 23 10
1 Nick Elliott Dave Price Ford Escort mk2 D5 Retired
8 James Potter Bob Duck Ford Escort RS D5 Retired
10 Jerry Bailey Graham Lacey Ford Escort RS D5 Retired
14 Vince Bristow Tim Sayer Ford Escort mk2 D5 Retired
19 Jonathan Brace Tim Samuel Ford Escort RS D5 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

28 Tom Coughtrie Calvin Cooledge Ford Escort RS F3 00.54.53 29 1

Results compiled by - Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



AMMAN AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB LTD
RED KITE HISTORIC STAGES 2014

STAGE TIMES

Stage 
Position

Car 
No. Stage 1 Car No. Stage 2 Car No. Stage 3 Car No. Stage 4 Car No. Stage 5

1 1 07.42 1 09.09 1 04.54 1 08.14 6 15.37
2 2 07.48 2 09.09 5 05.08 2 08.21 2 15.39
3 3 08.11 5 09.17 2 05.09 5 08.32 5 15.43
4 4 08.11 4 09.22 6 05.09 4 08.34 7 15.54
5 5 08.11 7 09.26 4 05.10 3 08.38 3 15.58
6 7 08.19 6 09.27 7 05.12 22 08.44 11 16.00
7 10 08.25 3 09.29 10 05.14 7 08.45 9 16.09
8 12 08.25 14 09.38 14 05.15 9 08.48 13 16.15
9 17 08.27 10 09.39 9 05.15 14 08.52 12 16.15
10 19 08.28 9 09.40 3 05.16 11 08.56 22 16.16
11 22 08.29 12 09.40 13 05.17 13 08.57 17 16.21
12 9 08.31 21 09.40 11 05.22 17 08.59 16 16.24
13 14 08.33 11 09.41 18 05.22 16 09.03 21 16.25
14 11 08.35 13 09.41 17 05.25 20 09.03 23 16.38
15 16 08.37 20 09.49 12 05.26 18 09.05 15 16.46
16 18 08.38 16 09.50 16 05.26 12 09.06 20 16.50
17 24 08.38 15 09.51 21 05.30 21 09.07 24 16.52
18 21 08.38 18 09.59 15 05.30 24 09.10 18 16.53
19 23 08.38 23 10.00 20 05.31 23 09.25 37 17.00
20 15 08.39 28 10.05 25 05.34 28 09.25 26 17.07
21 13 08.41 25 10.05 60 05.36 53 09.26 34 17.12
22 20 08.45 17 10.06 23 05.37 6 09.28 27 17.18
23 26 08.54 60 10.13 28 05.39 27 09.28 25 17.27
24 60 08.58 34 10.14 53 05.39 25 09.28 58 17.30
25 27 08.59 53 10.15 58 05.39 26 09.30 53 17.33
26 58 09.00 37 10.16 37 05.41 58 09.31 60 17.33
27 28 09.01 32 10.16 22 05.41 37 09.35 55 17.55
28 30 09.02 26 10.20 24 05.42 34 09.41 56 18.08
29 37 09.02 58 10.20 32 05.42 32 09.44 31 18.11
30 32 09.03 55 10.21 27 05.44 31 09.49 66 18.48
31 33 09.03 31 10.21 31 05.46 65 09.54 35 18.48
32 53 09.07 56 10.22 34 05.48 60 09.56 52 18.55
33 34 09.11 52 10.24 69 05.48 55 10.00 67 19.01
34 56 09.11 27 10.25 55 05.48 52 10.02 69 19.27
35 55 09.14 69 10.28 56 05.49 66 10.05 65 19.30
36 29 09.15 35 10.45 52 05.51 35 10.05 36 19.32
37 57 09.15 66 10.48 66 05.56 61 10.12 62 20.05
38 52 09.21 67 10.49 36 06.03 56 10.15 68 20.24
39 31 09.23 36 10.54 67 06.05 69 10.19 28 20.43
40 69 09.28 61 10.57 61 06.06 36 10.23 64 20.52
41 66 09.29 63 11.04 35 06.07 62 10.36 1 00.00
42 6 09.36 62 11.14 63 06.11 63 10.40 4 00.00
43 54 09.37 65 11.17 65 06.16 64 10.52 14 00.00
44 35 09.40 68 11.49 62 06.25 68 10.54 32 00.00
45 67 09.41 24 12.41 68 06.32 15 11.06 61 00.00

Results compiled by - Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



AMMAN AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB LTD
RED KITE HISTORIC STAGES 2014

STAGE TIMES
Stage 

Position
Car 
No. Stage 1 Car No. Stage 2 Car No. Stage 3 Car No. Stage 4 Car No. Stage 5

46 61 09.46 22 17.00 64 08.33 67 14.39 63 00.00
47 65 09.59 64 17.00 26 10.00 8 00.00 8 00.00
48 51 10.00 8 00.00 8 00.00 10 00.00 10 00.00
49 36 10.01 19 00.00 19 00.00 19 00.00 19 00.00
50 68 10.09 29 00.00 29 00.00 29 00.00 29 00.00
51 62 10.10 30 00.00 30 00.00 30 00.00 30 00.00
52 63 10.19 33 00.00 33 00.00 33 00.00 33 00.00
53 64 10.22 51 00.00 51 00.00 51 00.00 51 00.00
54 25 12.07 54 00.00 54 00.00 54 00.00 54 00.00
55 8 00.00 57 00.00 57 00.00 57 00.00 57 00.00
56 59 00.00 59 00.00 59 00.00 59 00.00 59 00.00

Results compiled by - Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



AMMAN AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB LTD
RED KITE MODERN STAGES 2014

AWARDS LIST

1st Overall No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
103 Nev Jones Chris Davies Subaru Impreza N14 00.47.05 1

Class 1 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
130 Will Graham Ernie Graham VW Lupo 1.02.24 1
123 Martin Jones Angharad Williams Vauxhall Corsa Retired 2
125 Gareth Evans Eryl Evans Vauxhall Corsa Retired 3

Class 2 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
115 Damian Thomas Tudur Rees Peugeot 206 00.52.46 1
128 Richard Phillipson Stefan Arndt Honda Civic 00.55.03 2

Class 3 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
108 Wyn"Spot"Hughes Dai"Towy"Davies Ford Escort mk2 00.49.10 1
118 Barry Stevenson-Wheeler John Pickavance Ford Escort RS 00.51.32 2
117 Neal Dwyer Danny Fenning Ford Escort mk2 00.53.07 3

Class 4 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
109 Layton Waters Kevin Bowcott Toyota Starlet 00.49.44 1
104 Adrian Hetherington Gary Nolan Ford Escort mk2 00.50.03 2
116 Tim Phelps Elwyn Manuel Ford Escort mk2 00.51.37 3

Class 5 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
102 Russ Thompson Andy Murphy Mitsubishi EVO 9 00.47.19 1
105 Roland Llewellin Jamie Edwards Mitsubishi EVO 9 00.47.25 2
101 Martyn England Dawn England Mitsubishi EVO 10 00.48.00 3

Class 6 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
121 Simon Dalton Tom Neathway Ford Fiesta ST 00.55.51 1

Class 7 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
112 Huw Howells Hefin Jenkins Peugeot 205 Gti 00.57.52 1
127 Dyfrig James Emyr Jones Ford Escort Retired 2

Highest Placed No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
    Ford 108 Wyn"Spot"Hughes Dai"Towy"Davies Ford Escort mk2 00.49.10 1

Highest Placed No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
   Peugeot 115 Damian Thomas Tudur Rees Peugeot 206 00.52.46 1

The Mike (Scotty) Panes Memorial Cup Pat Cooper

The Jaffa Memorial Award Angharad Williams

Results compiled by - Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



AMMAN AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB LTD
RED KITE MODERN STAGES 2014

Final Results

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

103 Nev Jones Chris Davies Subaru Impreza N14 5 00.47.05 1
102 Russ Thompson Andy Murphy Mitsubishi EVO 9 5 00.47.19 2 1
105 Roland Llewellin Jamie Edwards Mitsubishi EVO 9 5 00.47.25 3 2
101 Martyn England Dawn England Mitsubishi EVO 10 5 00.48.00 4 3
111 Huw Jeffreys Mark Crisp Subaru Impreza 5 00.49.08 5 4
108 Wyn"Spot"Hughes Dai"Towy"Davies Ford Escort mk2 3 00.49.10 6 1
109 Layton Waters Kevin Bowcott Toyota Starlet 4 00.49.44 7 1
104 Adrian Hetherington Gary Nolan Ford Escort mk2 4 00.50.03 8 2
118 Barry Stevenson-Wh John Pickavance Ford Escort RS 3 00.51.32 9 2
116 Tim Phelps Elwyn Manuel Ford Escort mk2 4 00.51.37 10 3
120 David Jones Glyn Price BMW E30 4 00.52.05 11 4
115 Damian Thomas Tudur Rees Peugeot 206 2 00.52.46 12 1
117 Neal Dwyer Danny Fenning Ford Escort mk2 3 00.53.07 13 3
128 Richard Phillipson Stefan Arndt Honda Civic 2 00.55.03 14 2
124 Alan Carfrae Liam Carfrae Ford Escort mk1 3 00.55.33 15 4
121 Simon Dalton Tom Neathway Ford Fiesta ST 6 00.55.51 16 1
129 Stuart Austin John Flippance Subaru Impreza 5 00.56.54 17 5
112 Huw Howells Hefin Jenkins Peugeot 205 Gti 7 00.57.52 18 1
107 Jamie Jukes James Morgan Suzuki Swift 3 00.57.57 19 5
130 Will Graham Ernie Graham VW Lupo 1 01.02.24 20 1
126 Paul Davies Keegan Rees Fiat Stilo Trofeo 3 01.09.25 21 6
106 Ben Llewellin Aled Davies Ford Escort mk2 3 Retired
110 Mark Worley Hamish Campbell Subaru Impreza 5 Retired
119 Simon Crook Alistair Crook Opel Manta 4 Retired
122 Roger Platt Sherryn Roberts Subaru Impreza 5 Retired
123 Martin Jones Angharad Williams Vauxhall Corsa 1 Retired
125 Gareth Evans Eryl Evans Vauxhall Corsa 1 Retired
127 Dyfrig James Emyr Jones Ford Escort 7 Retired
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AMMAN AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB LTD
RED KITE MODERN STAGES 2014

RESULTS IN CAR NUMBER ORDER

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Other Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

101 Martyn England Dawn England Mitsubishi EVO 10 5 08.25 09.20 05.15 08.34 16.26 00.00 00.48.00 4 3
102 Russ Thompson Andy Murphy Mitsubishi EVO 9 5 08.19 09.26 05.14 08.29 15.51 00.00 00.47.19 2 1
103 Nev Jones Chris Davies Subaru Impreza N14 5 08.15 09.16 05.11 08.36 15.47 00.00 00.47.05 1
104 Adrian Hetherington Gary Nolan Ford Escort mk2 4 08.16 09.35 05.17 08.35 18.20 00.00 00.50.03 8 2
105 Roland Llewellin Jamie Edwards Mitsubishi EVO 9 5 08.15 09.26 05.10 08.50 15.44 00.00 00.47.25 3 2
106 Ben Llewellin Aled Davies Ford Escort mk2 3 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
107 Jamie Jukes James Morgan Suzuki Swift 3 17.00 09.29 05.10 08.41 16.37 01.00 00.57.57 19 5
108 Wyn"Spot"Hughes Dai"Towy"Davies Ford Escort mk2 3 08.40 09.46 05.22 08.56 16.26 00.00 00.49.10 6 1
109 Layton Waters Kevin Bowcott Toyota Starlet 4 08.31 09.43 05.21 08.57 17.12 00.00 00.49.44 7 1
110 Mark Worley Hamish Campbell Subaru Impreza 5 09.05 09.54 05.33 09.19 00.00 00.00 Retired
111 Huw Jeffreys Mark Crisp Subaru Impreza 5 08.46 09.40 05.20 09.03 16.19 00.00 00.49.08 5 4
112 Huw Howells Hefin Jenkins Peugeot 205 Gti 7 10.02 11.08 06.12 10.57 19.33 00.00 00.57.52 18 1
115 Damian Thomas Tudur Rees Peugeot 206 2 09.24 10.21 05.45 09.58 17.18 00.00 00.52.46 12 1
116 Tim Phelps Elwyn Manuel Ford Escort mk2 4 09.04 10.15 05.33 09.31 17.14 00.00 00.51.37 10 3
117 Neal Dwyer Danny Fenning Ford Escort mk2 3 09.26 10.32 05.51 09.44 17.34 00.00 00.53.07 13 3
118 Barry Stevenson-Wh John Pickavance Ford Escort RS 3 09.14 10.11 05.35 09.26 17.06 00.00 00.51.32 9 2
119 Simon Crook Alistair Crook Opel Manta 4 08.47 09.49 05.22 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
120 David Jones Glyn Price BMW E30 4 09.18 10.19 05.41 09.38 17.09 00.00 00.52.05 11 4
121 Simon Dalton Tom Neathway Ford Fiesta ST 6 09.46 10.36 06.04 10.26 18.59 00.00 00.55.51 16 1
122 Roger Platt Sherryn Roberts Subaru Impreza 5 08.48 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
123 Martin Jones Angharad Williams Vauxhall Corsa 1 09.07 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
124 Alan Carfrae Liam Carfrae Ford Escort mk1 3 09.47 11.01 06.08 10.21 18.16 00.00 00.55.33 15 4
125 Gareth Evans Eryl Evans Vauxhall Corsa 1 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
126 Paul Davies Keegan Rees Fiat Stilo Trofeo 3 10.37 11.27 07.04 18.00 22.17 00.00 01.09.25 21 6
127 Dyfrig James Emyr Jones Ford Escort 7 08.59 09.33 05.26 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
128 Richard Phillipson Stefan Arndt Honda Civic 2 09.43 10.47 05.57 10.06 18.30 00.00 00.55.03 14 2
129 Stuart Austin John Flippance Subaru Impreza 5 10.30 11.22 06.02 10.19 18.41 00.00 00.56.54 17 5
130 Will Graham Ernie Graham VW Lupo 1 11.09 12.34 06.57 11.30 20.14 00.00 01.02.24 20 1
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AMMAN AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB LTD
RED KITE MODERN STAGES 2014

CLASS RESULTS

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

130 Will Graham Ernie Graham VW Lupo 1 01.02.24 20 1
123 Martin Jones Angharad Williams Vauxhall Corsa 1 Retired
125 Gareth Evans Eryl Evans Vauxhall Corsa 1 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

115 Damian Thomas Tudur Rees Peugeot 206 2 00.52.46 12 1
128 Richard Phillipson Stefan Arndt Honda Civic 2 00.55.03 14 2

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

108 Wyn"Spot"Hughes Dai"Towy"Davies Ford Escort mk2 3 00.49.10 6 1
118 Barry Stevenson-Wheeler John Pickavance Ford Escort RS 3 00.51.32 9 2
117 Neal Dwyer Danny Fenning Ford Escort mk2 3 00.53.07 13 3
124 Alan Carfrae Liam Carfrae Ford Escort mk1 3 00.55.33 15 4
107 Jamie Jukes James Morgan Suzuki Swift 3 00.57.57 19 5
126 Paul Davies Keegan Rees Fiat Stilo Trofeo 3 01.09.25 21 6
106 Ben Llewellin Aled Davies Ford Escort mk2 3 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

109 Layton Waters Kevin Bowcott Toyota Starlet 4 00.49.44 7 1
104 Adrian Hetherington Gary Nolan Ford Escort mk2 4 00.50.03 8 2
116 Tim Phelps Elwyn Manuel Ford Escort mk2 4 00.51.37 10 3
120 David Jones Glyn Price BMW E30 4 00.52.05 11 4
119 Simon Crook Alistair Crook Opel Manta 4 Retired
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AMMAN AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB LTD
RED KITE MODERN STAGES 2014

CLASS RESULTS

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

103 Nev Jones Chris Davies Subaru Impreza N14 5 00.47.05 1
102 Russ Thompson Andy Murphy Mitsubishi EVO 9 5 00.47.19 2 1
105 Roland Llewellin Jamie Edwards Mitsubishi EVO 9 5 00.47.25 3 2
101 Martyn England Dawn England Mitsubishi EVO 10 5 00.48.00 4 3
111 Huw Jeffreys Mark Crisp Subaru Impreza 5 00.49.08 5 4
129 Stuart Austin John Flippance Subaru Impreza 5 00.56.54 17 5
110 Mark Worley Hamish Campbell Subaru Impreza 5 Retired
122 Roger Platt Sherryn Roberts Subaru Impreza 5 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

121 Simon Dalton Tom Neathway Ford Fiesta ST 6 00.55.51 16 1

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

112 Huw Howells Hefin Jenkins Peugeot 205 Gti 7 00.57.52 18 1
127 Dyfrig James Emyr Jones Ford Escort 7 Retired
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AMMAN AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB LTD
RED KITE MODERN STAGES 2014

POSITIONS ON EACH STAGE

Stage 
Position Car No. Stage 1 Car No. Stage 2 Car No. Stage 3 Car No. Stage 4 Car No. Stage 5

1 103 08.15 103 09.16 105 05.10 102 08.29 105 15.44

2 105 08.15 101 09.20 107 05.10 101 08.34 103 15.47

3 104 08.16 105 09.26 103 05.11 104 08.35 102 15.51

4 102 08.19 102 09.26 102 05.14 103 08.36 111 16.19

5 101 08.25 107 09.29 101 05.15 107 08.41 101 16.26

6 109 08.31 127 09.33 104 05.17 105 08.50 108 16.26

7 108 08.40 104 09.35 111 05.20 108 08.56 107 16.37

8 111 08.46 111 09.40 109 05.21 109 08.57 118 17.06

9 119 08.47 109 09.43 108 05.22 111 09.03 120 17.09

10 122 08.48 108 09.46 119 05.22 110 09.19 109 17.12

11 127 08.59 119 09.49 127 05.26 118 09.26 116 17.14

12 116 09.04 110 09.54 110 05.33 116 09.31 115 17.18

13 110 09.05 118 10.11 116 05.33 120 09.38 117 17.34

14 123 09.07 116 10.15 118 05.35 117 09.44 124 18.16

15 118 09.14 120 10.19 120 05.41 115 09.58 104 18.20

16 120 09.18 115 10.21 115 05.45 128 10.06 128 18.30

17 115 09.24 117 10.32 117 05.51 129 10.19 129 18.41

18 117 09.26 121 10.36 128 05.57 124 10.21 121 18.59

19 128 09.43 128 10.47 129 06.02 121 10.26 112 19.33

20 121 09.46 124 11.01 121 06.04 112 10.57 130 20.14

21 124 09.47 112 11.08 124 06.08 130 11.30 126 22.17

22 112 10.02 129 11.22 112 06.12 126 18.00

23 129 10.30 126 11.27 130 06.57

24 126 10.37 130 12.34 126 07.04

25 130 11.09

26 107 17.00
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